2015 Campership PROGRAM

Since its founding, a primary aim of Scouting has been to teach self-reliance and promote a strong work ethic. Just as important, perhaps, is the goal that no Cub Scout, Boy Scout or Venture Scout be prevented from participating in a Scouting activity because of lack of funds. The campership program helps us achieve these objectives. Each year partial Scout camp fees are awarded to those boys who wish to go to camp but are unable to pay.

To be eligible a Scout must:

- 1) Be an active registered member of a unit within the Mohegan Council that participates in popcorn sales and Friends of Scouting.
- 2) Secure his Scout leader's approval that he is an active participant in a unit. Failure of the unit to provide this endorsement may result in the application being denied or delayed until further information can be obtained.
- 3) **Scout Essay & Thank You Note** The scout is responsible for submitting an essay describing why he wants to attend camp and if he receives a Campership, a thank you note that will be sent to contributors that made his week at camp possible. Thank you note should be sent by August 15th to Campership Committee, c/o Mohegan Council, BSA, 19 Harvard St. Worcester, MA 01609
- 4) With his unit leader and parent, fill out the Campership application and mail the original along with the Scout essay to Campership Committee, c/o Mohegan Council, BSA, 19 Harvard St. Worcester, MA 01609. Keep a copy for your records. Copies should be submitted to the office no later than March 3rd for all camps to insure that we have time to contact families before the early bird fees are due.

Notes on Camperships

- Camperships may be awarded for up to 50% of **early bird** camp fee.
- Camperships are not transferable, refundable and have no cash value.
- Since the funds for camperships were raised locally they are reserved for Mohegan Council units only
- Each Scout will be notified before March 31st about the status of his application.
- Camperships for multiple weeks of camp will not be considered.

Those who wish to contribute to the Campership Fund may do so by sending their contribution to: Mohegan Council, BSA, 19 Harvard St. Worcester, MA 01609. Please indicate that you would like your contribution to go to the Council Campership Fund.

Campership Application Deadline for all camps: Tuesday, March 3, 2015

Early Bird Deadline for Cub Scout Day Camp (CSDC) and Webelos Resident Camp (WRC): Tuesday, April 28, 2015

Early Bird Deadline for Boy Scout Resident Camp: Tuesday, May 12, 2015

Camp	Early Bird Fee	1/3 rd of Fee	½ of Fee (Maximum Available)
Cub Day Camp	\$185	\$62.00	\$92.50
Cub Day Camp Provisional	\$215	\$72.00	\$107.50
Webelos Resident Camp	\$195	\$65.00	\$97.50
Webelos Resident Camp Provisional	\$225	\$75.00	\$112.50
Boy Scout Resident Camp	\$360	\$120	\$180

^{*}If assistance is required for more than the maximum Campership available the Scout's family should contact Corrie Groth corrie.groth@scouting.org

Mohegan Council Boy Scouts of America

2015 CAMPERSHIP PROPOSAL APPLICATION A Scout leader and Scout's family should complete this form, including leader signatures, and return this

form to the Scout Service Center	along with his Essay.		
Date: Unit: □ Pack#		District: □ Mill Town □ Quinsigamond	
Camp Attending: ☐ Cub Scout Day	Camp	amp □ Boy Scout Resident Camp	
Scout's Name	Parent/Guardian N	Name:	
Address			
City/Town	State: <u>MA</u> Zip	Phone	
Parent/Guardian E-mail:	Scout Leader's Name:		
Scout Leader's Phone:	Scout Leader's e-mail:		
Please fill out the information below	to the best of your ability.		
☐ Our Scout unit participated in t	the 2015 Friends of Scouting	(FOS) Campaign	
\$ 2014 Household Reason for need	Boy Scouts) in the household Income	l attending Treasure Valley this summer	
Amount of Camp Fee (early) Unit or Institutional Assistance Amount of Popcorn Vouchers Amount Family will pay Workership Amount Requested	\$ \$ \$ \$50% of ear		
Parent/Guardian Signature		Date	
Unit Leadership Signature			
After completing form return with e Campership Fund Program Mohegan Council, BSA 19 Harvard St. Worcester, MA 01609	D A R	ouncil Use Only: late Received mount Authorized \$ ecorded etter Sent	